THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1968/97—Application for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3783	84.63 84.63	Current Approval— Wheels, sprocket, for chain drives Requested Approval— Wheels, sprocket, for chain drives, EXCLUDING all sprockets to British Standard or American Standard Association specifications in the following size ranges— 13 tooth to 76 tooth, \(\frac{3}{8}\)" pitch to 1" pitch, Simplex, Duplex, or Triplex	Free Free	20%	25% 25%	10.2 10.2	165	1/10/64	31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 7 November 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of October 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/99—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty				
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	
3788	.34.02.00	Teric GX7, an ethylene oxide condensate of octyl phenol	Such rate not exceeding 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding				
3787	34.02.00	Teric GX10 and GX13, ethylene oxide condensates of octyl phenol					
3789	34.02.00	Teric 160, an alkyl anyl polyoxyalkylene ether	25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct			10.8	
3799	38.19.99	Solitaire; a detergent which combines the properties of alkalis, sequestrants, bleachers, protective colloids, and optical brighteners. The preparation is used by commercial laundries for whitework, particularly shirts	Suc. 25%	h rate not exc	•	10.8	
3749	39.07.99	Fittings, gutter and pipe, of rigid PVC, as used in the Marley Rainwater System, viz.— expansion outlets expansion stopend outlets union clips stopends fascia brackets	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
		external angle 90° internal angle 90°	-				
3794	40.14.19	circular spigot outlets Rubber plungers consisting of a natural rubber disc mounted on a steel centre. These plungers are drawn through sewers for cleaning	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
3745	73.20.11	purposes Flanges, drop forged, tongued and grooved, suited for use in the	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
8774	73.25.01	manufacture of refrigeration valves Stranded wire made into lengths with thimbles at each end and used	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
3768	87.07.01	as electrodes in electrostatic precipitators Conveyancer-Raymond E4-RTS dual drive electric reach-fork truck, capacity 4,500 lb at 20 in. load centre	Free 20% 25%				

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 November 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of October 1968.